

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>CLR No. 74 of 2023</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. B.D. Pande, learned counsel for the revisionist.</li> <li>2. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, learned counsel for respondent.</li> <li>3. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that he will not vacate the shop in question since he is in possession based on Rs. 100/- stamp paper.</li> <li>4. Put up this case on final disposal on 18.11.2025.</li> <li>5. Urgency application IA No. 04 of 2025 is disposed of.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>  <b>07.11.2025</b></p> <p>Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--